
Rhodes (6-4, 2-0) -vs- Berry (3-5, 0-2)
3/21/2026 at MOUNT BERRY, GA ()

 
 

 
 
Rhodes Goals: Gavin Nagle (4); Andrew Murphy (4); Griffin Galloway (2); John Mori (2); Wyatt Bounds (2); Colin Finnigan (1); Ford Stratton
(1); Charlie Carmouche (1); Lucas Pagliarulo (1) 
Assists: Griffin Galloway (2); Gavin Nagle (1); Ford Stratton (1); Andrew Murphy (1); Charlie Carmouche (1); Wyatt Bounds (1); Lucas
Pagliarulo (1) 
 
Berry Goals: Michael Beirne (2); Finn McClendon (2); Owen Morini (2); Collin Dean (1); Davis Witherspoon (1); Boston Juliao (1) 
Assists: Tad Zappa (2); Finn McClendon (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Caleb Johnson 1st/00:00; Jim Davis 2nd/11:22; Colin Finnigan 3rd/09:41; Wyatt Bounds 3rd/07:28; Griffin Galloway 3rd/05:56;
Lucas Pagliarulo 3rd/03:26; Aidan Malnati 4th/02:54; Jackson Fagan 4th/00:17
Officials: Robert Nilsen

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 4 4 4 6 18
Berry 1 1 3 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 15 10 7 14 46
Berry 7 8 14 10 39

Shots On Goal
Rhodes 7 7 5 10 29
Berry 2 3 6 7 18

Saves
Rhodes 1 2 3 3 9
Berry 3 3 1 4 11

Turnovers
Rhodes 4 3 6 4 17
Berry 4 6 4 7 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 5-6 8-8 6-6 6-6 25-26
Berry 5-5 5-7 2-2 2-3 14-17

Ground Balls
Rhodes 10 7 8 12 37
Berry 6 10 6 9 31

Face Offs
Rhodes 4 1 3 5 13
Berry 2 4 4 5 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Rhodes 1 0 0 0 0-1
Berry 0 1 4 2 3-7



Rhodes 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Griffin Galloway 2 2 4 6 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
2 Gavin Nagle 4 1 5 11 1 2 0 - -

3 Colin Finnigan 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
7 Andrew Murphy 4 1 5 12 1 1 0 - -
14 Nicholas Wheeldon 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
15 Jack Donahue 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Blake Jeska 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 - -
29 John Mori 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
30 Alex Trenchard 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 - -

38 Wyatt Bounds 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
4 Ford Stratton 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -
5 Rhys McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
8 Charlie Carmouche 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 - -
10 Dash Seiffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Garrett Mayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

13 Jackson Fagan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
18 Burke Wade 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 13-23 -
19 Giovanni Brosco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Evan Schmitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Aidan Malnati 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 -
1-

01:00
27 Mason Cloyd 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Nathan Sadd 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Jason Rubinstein 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

41 Lucas Pagliarulo 1 1 2 1 3 1 4 -
1-

01:00
44 Ihsan Omer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-5 -

48 Jim Davis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
49 Cohan Simmons 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
55 Nate Simon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
88 Emmet Connolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 8 26 46 37 17 6 13-28
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Blake Jeska 45:00 5 6 W
35 Jason Rubinstein 3:43 4 3



Berry 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Caleb Johnson 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 13-25
1-

00:30
2 Evan Cuffe 0 0 0 0 8 2 0 - -
7 Sean Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
12 Michael Beirne 2 0 2 8 0 0 0 - -
20 Wesley Wilbur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Clayton Karol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Griffin Smiles 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
35 Josip Brosovich 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
40 Andrew Ingram 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
44 Andrew Duffy 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 - -
0 Tad Zappa 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
3 Tyler Gabrielse 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Mitch Badciong 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
5 Derek Black 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
9 William Lee 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
10 Caleb Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-3 -
11 Christian Vought 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
14 Finn McClendon 2 2 4 5 0 2 0 - -
16 Collin Dean 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Davis Witherspoon 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
19 Mason McLarty 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
21 Carson Wilbur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Owen Morini 2 0 2 9 0 2 0 - -
23 Boston Juliao 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Mikey Statham 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
34 Joey Shinkel 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

Totals 9 4 13 39 31 21 7 15-28
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Evan Cuffe 48:43 18 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RHODES BERRY
1st 11:05 Wyatt Bounds Andrew Murphy 1 0
1st 07:12 Griffin Galloway Unassisted 2 0
1st 07:01 Colin Finnigan Unassisted 3 0
1st 04:14 Charlie Carmouche Ford Stratton 4 0
1st 00:00 Michael Beirne Tad Zappa 4 1
2nd 12:21 Wyatt Bounds Unassisted 5 1
2nd 11:17 Finn McClendon (UP) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 08:21 Griffin Galloway Unassisted 6 2
2nd 02:33 John Mori Wyatt Bounds 7 2
2nd 01:18 John Mori Unassisted 8 2
3rd 04:31 Ford Stratton Charlie Carmouche 9 2
3rd 03:48 Michael Beirne Unassisted 9 3
3rd 03:28 Andrew Murphy Unassisted 10 3
3rd 03:01 Owen Morini (UP) Finn McClendon 10 4
3rd 02:02 Davis Witherspoon Finn McClendon 10 5
3rd 00:05 Gavin Nagle Unassisted 11 5
3rd 00:00 Andrew Murphy Gavin Nagle 12 5
4th 13:03 Finn McClendon Unassisted 12 6
4th 11:58 Gavin Nagle Unassisted 13 6
4th 11:17 Boston Juliao Unassisted 13 7
4th 08:14 Andrew Murphy Griffin Galloway 14 7
4th 08:03 Andrew Murphy Lucas Pagliarulo 15 7
4th 06:33 Lucas Pagliarulo Griffin Galloway 16 7
4th 05:36 Collin Dean Unassisted 16 8
4th 02:17 Gavin Nagle (DN) Unassisted 17 8
4th 01:17 Gavin Nagle (DN) Unassisted 18 8
4th 00:09 Owen Morini (UP) Tad Zappa 18 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:00 BERRY Caleb Johnson 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 11:22 RHODES Jim Davis 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:41 RHODES Colin Finnigan 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 07:28 RHODES Wyatt Bounds 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:56 RHODES Griffin Galloway 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 03:26 RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:54 RHODES Aidan Malnati 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:17 RHODES Jackson Fagan 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 RHODES Blake Jeska at goalie for RHODES.
15:00 BERRY Evan Cuffe at goalie for BERRY.
15:00 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon.
14:38 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori WIDE
14:26 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway WIDE
14:08 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
13:30 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Duffy BLOCKED
13:23 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Alex Trenchard.
13:18 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
13:00 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
12:24 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini, SAVE Blake Jeska
12:20 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Blake Jeska.
12:14 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
11:38 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy HIGH
11:25 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway WIDE
11:05 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Wyatt Bounds (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andrew Murphy.

Rhodes 1, Berry 0
11:05 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [11:05] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
09:51 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne WIDE
09:32 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES failed.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon (caused by Christian Vought).
09:17 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY William Lee.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Christian Vought.
09:03 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Andrew Murphy.
08:59 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy WIDE
08:38 RHODES Shot by RHODES Ford Stratton, SAVE Evan Cuffe
08:33 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
08:23 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Owen Morini.
07:50 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
07:46 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
07:25 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
07:12 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Griffin Galloway.

Rhodes 2, Berry 0
07:12 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [07:12] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
07:01 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Colin Finnigan.

Rhodes 3, Berry 0
07:01 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [07:01] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Mason Cloyd.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Aidan Malnati (caused by Sean Johnson).
06:43 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
05:52 BERRY Shot by BERRY Finn McClendon WIDE
05:20 BERRY 30-second clock violation by BERRY.
05:07 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Andrew Murphy.
04:14 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Charlie Carmouche, Assist by Ford Stratton.

Rhodes 4, Berry 0
04:14 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY.
04:12 BERRY Shot by BERRY Mason McLarty WIDE
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY William Lee (caused by Cohan Simmons).
03:18 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Alex Trenchard.
03:14 RHODES Shot by RHODES Alex Trenchard WIDE
02:35 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy, SAVE Evan Cuffe
02:30 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
02:26 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
01:49 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon WIDE
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Owen Morini (caused by Lucas Pagliarulo).
01:21 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.



01:17 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
01:00 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
00:45 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle, SAVE Evan Cuffe
00:41 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
00:37 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
00:00 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Michael Beirne, Assist by Tad Zappa.

Rhodes 4, Berry 1
00:00 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [00:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
00:00 BERRY Penalty on BERRY Caleb Johnson (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Rhys McCarthy.
14:30 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Derek Black.
14:27 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
13:37 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
13:14 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds, SAVE Evan Cuffe
13:03 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
12:56 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Andrew Ingram.
12:37 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
12:21 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Wyatt Bounds.

Rhodes 5, Berry 1
12:21 BERRY Faceoff Ihsan Omer vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [12:21] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
11:22 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Jim Davis (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:17 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Finn McClendon (MAN-UP).

Rhodes 5, Berry 2
11:17 BERRY Faceoff Ihsan Omer vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [11:17] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
10:10 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Ingram WIDE
09:57 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Duffy, SAVE Blake Jeska
09:57 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Blake Jeska.
09:57 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
09:34 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle, SAVE Evan Cuffe
09:28 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Mikey Statham.
09:26 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
09:17 BERRY Shot by BERRY Mitch Badciong, SAVE Blake Jeska
09:06 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Blake Jeska.
09:02 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
08:57 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy WIDE
08:21 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Griffin Galloway, goal number  for season.

Rhodes 6, Berry 2
08:21 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [08:21] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Alex Trenchard.
07:44 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway, SAVE Evan Cuffe
07:40 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
07:37 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY failed.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
07:20 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Colin Finnigan.
07:15 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori WIDE
07:08 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Josip Brosovich.
06:53 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
06:21 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne WIDE
06:01 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Duffy WIDE
05:56 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Blake Jeska.
05:53 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Ford Stratton (caused by Joey Shinkel).
05:04 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Finn McClendon (caused by Aidan Malnati).
03:16 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Jim Davis.
03:05 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
03:00 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY failed.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Griffin Smiles.
02:33 RHODES GOAL by RHODES John Mori, Assist by Wyatt Bounds.



Rhodes 7, Berry 2
02:33 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY, [02:33] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Joey Shinkel.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Joey Shinkel.
02:22 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Jack Donahue.
02:16 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
01:35 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds WIDE
01:18 RHODES GOAL by RHODES John Mori.

Rhodes 8, Berry 2
01:18 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [01:18] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Mason McLarty.
01:14 BERRY Shot by BERRY Mason McLarty WIDE
00:47 BERRY Shot by BERRY Tad Zappa WIDE
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Andrew Ingram.
00:09 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon.
00:09 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Tyler Gabrielse (caused by Lucas Pagliarulo).
14:55 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo.
14:52 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Colin Finnigan (caused by Sean Johnson).
14:07 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Josip Brosovich.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Josip Brosovich.
13:45 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
13:41 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy, SAVE Evan Cuffe
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Charlie Carmouche.
12:09 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Finn McClendon (caused by Lucas Pagliarulo).
11:16 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Jim Davis.
10:48 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
10:18 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Josip Brosovich.
09:46 BERRY Shot by BERRY William Lee WIDE
09:41 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Colin Finnigan (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY.
09:26 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
09:23 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway WIDE
09:08 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
08:34 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Sean Johnson.
08:14 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
07:54 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini WIDE
07:28 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Wyatt Bounds (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:20 BERRY Shot by BERRY Finn McClendon, SAVE Blake Jeska
07:13 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Blake Jeska.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Blake Jeska (caused by Tad Zappa).
06:58 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Tad Zappa.
06:53 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini, SAVE Blake Jeska
06:50 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
05:56 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Griffin Galloway (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:27 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini, SAVE Blake Jeska
05:21 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Blake Jeska.
05:17 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
04:31 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Ford Stratton, Assist by Charlie Carmouche.

Rhodes 9, Berry 2
04:31 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [04:31] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
03:48 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Michael Beirne.

Rhodes 9, Berry 3
03:48 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [03:48] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
03:28 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Andrew Murphy.



Rhodes 10, Berry 3
03:28 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY (on faceoff violation).
03:26 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:01 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Owen Morini (MAN-UP), Assist by Finn McClendon.

Rhodes 10, Berry 4
03:01 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY (on faceoff violation).
02:34 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini WIDE
02:19 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini WIDE
02:02 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Davis Witherspoon, Assist by Finn McClendon.

Rhodes 10, Berry 5
02:02 BERRY Faceoff Ihsan Omer vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [02:02] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
01:54 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne WIDE
01:14 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne WIDE
00:50 BERRY Shot by BERRY William Lee WIDE
00:35 BERRY Shot by BERRY William Lee WIDE
00:26 BERRY 30-second clock violation by BERRY.
00:08 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
00:05 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle.

Rhodes 11, Berry 5
00:05 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [00:05] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
00:00 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Andrew Murphy, Assist by Gavin Nagle.

Rhodes 12, Berry 5
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
15:00 RHODES Jason Rubinstein at goalie for RHODES.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
14:18 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
13:36 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon HIT CROSSBAR
13:03 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Finn McClendon.

Rhodes 12, Berry 6
13:00 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [13:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Cohan Simmons.
11:58 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle.

Rhodes 13, Berry 6
11:58 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Brown won by RHODES, [11:58] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon (caused by Andrew Duffy).
11:17 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Boston Juliao.

Rhodes 13, Berry 7
11:10 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [11:10] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
10:15 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy, SAVE Evan Cuffe
09:51 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle, SAVE Evan Cuffe
09:46 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
09:42 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY failed.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
09:31 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Charlie Carmouche.
09:13 RHODES Shot by RHODES Nate Simon, SAVE Evan Cuffe
09:09 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Griffin Smiles.
09:05 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
09:02 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne, SAVE Jason Rubinstein
08:56 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Jason Rubinstein.
08:51 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
08:14 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Andrew Murphy, Assist by Griffin Galloway.

Rhodes 14, Berry 7
08:14 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [08:14] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
08:12 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Duffy WIDE
08:04 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
08:03 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Andrew Murphy, Assist by Lucas Pagliarulo.

Rhodes 15, Berry 7
08:03 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [08:03] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Team.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Andrew Duffy.
06:47 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo.



06:42 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
06:38 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy WIDE
06:33 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo, Assist by Griffin Galloway.

Rhodes 16, Berry 7
06:17 BERRY Faceoff Ihsan Omer vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY, [06:17] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Brown.
05:36 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Collin Dean.

Rhodes 16, Berry 8
05:30 BERRY Faceoff Ihsan Omer vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [05:30] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Derek Black.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Derek Black.
05:21 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Alex Trenchard.
05:17 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
04:56 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy WIDE
04:26 RHODES Shot by RHODES Nathan Sadd WIDE
04:10 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
03:55 RHODES 30-second clock violation by RHODES.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Griffin Smiles.
03:41 RHODES Shot by RHODES Colin Finnigan, SAVE Evan Cuffe
03:33 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Davis Witherspoon (caused by Lucas Pagliarulo).
02:56 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
02:54 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo.
02:54 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Aidan Malnati (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY William Lee.
02:28 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Team.
02:17 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle (MAN-DOWN).

Rhodes 17, Berry 8
02:17 BERRY Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY.
02:10 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Jason Rubinstein.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo (caused by Griffin Smiles).
01:55 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Mikey Statham.
01:49 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini, SAVE Jason Rubinstein
01:23 BERRY Shot by BERRY Finn McClendon WIDE
01:18 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
01:17 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle (MAN-DOWN).

Rhodes 18, Berry 8
01:03 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caleb Johnson won by RHODES, [01:03] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Rhys McCarthy.
00:37 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Sean Johnson.
00:33 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne, SAVE Jason Rubinstein
00:17 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Jackson Fagan (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:09 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Owen Morini (MAN-UP), Assist by Tad Zappa.

Rhodes 18, Berry 9
00:00 0 End-of-period.


